WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.gov.in
Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org
Telephone: 0471-2448165



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/Librarian Gr.IV/KMCS/IDK/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 19.06.2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Librarian Gr.IV in Kerala Municipal Common Services Department - Idukki District - Category No. 494/2020- Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 541/2024/SS V dated 25.04.2024.

2. Order of the Hon.Chairman in the file of even no. dated 10.06.2024.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of **Smt. ASWATHY M VIJAYAN** *(Sl No.5)* is released and provisionally included with Rank **8** in the Main List of Ranked List No. 541/2024/SS V dated 25.04.2024 published for selection to the post of Librarian Gr.IV in Kerala Municipal Common Services Department in Idukki District (Cat. No. 494/2020) as per reference cited 2 in compliance with the order of the Hon. Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA No.591/2024 dated 27.03.2024. The absolute admission of the candidate in the Ranked List will be subject to the final orders in the OA

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Main List

Rank	SI. No	Name	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
7	27	BIJINA BABU	18.08.1989	SC-PULAYA	
8	5	ASWATHY M VIJAYAN	15.09.1988		PROVISIONAL

The Ranked List No. 541/2024/SS V dated 25.04.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

+

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 4

Approved for Issue

Section Officer